
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 4 DRIVER: /

HS/MS AM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 6:06 AM Bus Garage (2400 Mason Eagles Drive, Erie MI)

Head north, go 80 ft
Turn right, go 150 ft
Turn left onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 936 ft
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 332 ft
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.3 mi

2 6:08 AM 2800 Edgewood Dr, Erie MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.7 mi

3 6:10 AM 11510 S Dixie Hwy, Erie MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi
Turn left onto WOOD ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.3 mi
Turn left, go 422 ft
Turn left onto TELEGRAPH ROAD (US 24), go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto WOOD ROAD, go 0.5 mi
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.3 mi

4 6:16 AM 11932 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 529 ft

5 6:17 AM 11950 South Dixie Highway, La Salle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi

6 6:18 AM 12278 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 647 ft

7 6:18 AM 12370 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.8 mi
Turn right onto EAST STEIN ROAD, go 0.2 mi

8 6:21 AM 3872 E Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southeast on EAST STEIN ROAD, go 148 ft

9 6:22 AM 3880 E Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southeast on EAST STEIN ROAD, go 0.2 mi

10 6:23 AM 3996 E Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southeast on EAST STEIN ROAD, go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto LAJINESS ROAD, go 0.7 mi

11 6:26 AM 12277 Laginess Rd [1] (12277 Lajiness Rd, La Salle MI)

Page 1 09/11/2022



Head southwest on LAJINESS ROAD, go 0.2 mi

12 6:27 AM 12203 Laginess Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on LAJINESS ROAD, go 126 ft

13 6:27 AM 12197 Laginess Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on LAJINESS ROAD, go 511 ft

14 6:28 AM 12125 Laginess, La Salle MI

Head southwest on LAJINESS ROAD, go 210 ft
Turn right onto KELLY ROAD, go 286 ft

15 6:29 AM 3503 Kelly Rd, LaSalle MI

Head northwest on KELLY ROAD, go 0.2 mi

16 6:30 AM 3376 Kelly Rd, LaSalle MI

Head northwest on KELLY ROAD, go 586 ft

17 6:31 AM 3267 Kelly Rd, LaSalle MI

Head northwest on KELLY ROAD, go 908 ft
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 1.1 mi
Turn left onto DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 653 ft

18 6:34 AM 2962 Dixiebrook, Erie MI

Head east on DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 388 ft
Turn right onto REESE AVENUE, go 347 ft
Turn right onto COUSINO ROAD, go 548 ft

19 6:35 AM 2936 Cousino Rd, Erie MI

Head west on COUSINO ROAD, go 242 ft
Turn right onto STEPHENS AVENUE, go 394 ft
Turn right onto DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 455 ft

20 6:36 AM 3020 Cousino Rd, Erie MI

Head east on DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 186 ft
Turn left onto REESE AVENUE, go 759 ft
Turn right onto WIDDOCK STREET, go 220 ft

21 6:37 AM 3090 Widdock St, Erie MI

Head east on WIDDOCK STREET, go 626 ft
Continue slightly right onto MCKINNEY AVENUE, go 748 ft

22 6:38 AM Dixiebrook Street & McKinney Avenue, ERIE MI

Head south on MCKINNEY AVENUE, go 347 ft

23 6:39 AM McKinney Avenue & Cousino Road, ERIE MI

Turn left and continue on COUSINO ROAD, go 0.2 mi

24 6:40 AM 11468 Belleterre St, Erie MI

Head east on COUSINO ROAD, go 0.2 mi

Page 2 09/11/2022



25 6:42 AM 3620 Cousino Rd, Erie MI

Head east on COUSINO ROAD, go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto VICTORY ROAD, go 0.3 mi

26 6:44 AM 11079 Victory Rd, Erie MI

Head south on VICTORY ROAD, go 327 ft

27 6:45 AM 11001 Victory Road, Erie MI

Head south on VICTORY ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.9 mi
Turn left onto BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.5 mi

28 6:49 AM 10104 Bay Creek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 586 ft

29 6:50 AM 10046 Bay Creek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 290 ft

30 6:50 AM 9980 Baycreek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 543 ft

31 6:52 AM 3210 E Erie, Erie MI

Head east on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 966 ft

32 6:53 AM 3330 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head east on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.5 mi

33 6:54 AM Erie Road & Grodi Road, Erie MI

Turn left and continue on GRODI ROAD, go 125 ft
Make a U-turn and continue on GRODI ROAD, go 125 ft
Turn right onto ERIE ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn left onto BAY CREEK ROAD, go 416 ft

34 6:57 AM 9727 Baycreek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 671 ft

35 6:57 AM 9627 Baycreek, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.4 mi

36 6:59 AM 9285 Bay Creek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left to stay on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.2 mi

37 7:00 AM 9051 Baycreek Rd, Erie MI

Turn right and continue on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto PERRY ROAD, go 0.2 mi

38 7:01 AM 9350 Perry Rd, Erie MI

Head north on PERRY ROAD, go 829 ft

Page 3 09/11/2022



39 7:02 AM 3118 Vienna Rd, Erie MI

Turn left and continue on VIENNA ROAD

40 7:03 AM 9430 Perry Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD, go 0.5 mi

41 7:04 AM 2711 Vienna Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 1.1 mi
Make a slight right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.2 mi

42 7:08 AM 2812 Luna Pier Rd, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head west on LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Continue onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn right, go 0.1 mi

43 7:10 AM Mason Middle School (2260 Lakeside Rd, Erie, MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Middle School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west, go 424 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.3 mi
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 332 ft
Turn left to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 237 ft

44 7:25 AM Mason Senior High School (2400 Mason Eagle Dr, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Senior High School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 4 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 4 DRIVER: /

ES AM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 7:12 AM Mason Senior High School (2400 Mason Eagle Dr, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Senior High School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 464 ft
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi

2 7:13 AM 2835 Edgewood Rd, Erie MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi

3 7:15 AM 11144 S Dixie HWY, Erie MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.7 mi

4 7:16 AM 11758 South Dixie Highway, Erie MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.3 mi

5 7:18 AM 11932 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 529 ft

6 7:19 AM 12012 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.3 mi

7 7:20 AM 12370 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi

8 7:21 AM 12398 S Dixie Hwy, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 104 ft

9 7:22 AM 12700 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi

10 7:23 AM 12998 S Dixie Hwy, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 895 ft

11 7:24 AM 13068 S Dixie Hwy, La Salle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 319 ft
Turn left onto EAST STEIN ROAD, go 0.2 mi

12 7:25 AM 3872 E Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southeast on EAST STEIN ROAD

13 7:26 AM 3853 E Stein Rd, LaSalle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head southeast on EAST STEIN ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto LAJINESS ROAD, go 0.9 mi

Page 5 09/11/2022



14 7:30 AM 12203 Laginess Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on LAJINESS ROAD, go 848 ft
Turn right onto KELLY ROAD, go 628 ft

15 7:31 AM 3470 Kelly Road, La Salle MI

Head northwest on KELLY ROAD, go 786 ft

16 7:32 AM 3393 Kelly Rd, LaSalle MI

Head northwest on KELLY ROAD, go 0.2 mi

17 7:33 AM 3252 Kelly Rd, LaSalle MI

Head northwest on KELLY ROAD, go 254 ft
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.9 mi
Turn left onto WIDDOCK STREET, go 0.2 mi
Continue slightly right onto MCKINNEY AVENUE, go 748 ft

18 7:36 AM Dixiebrook Street & McKinney Avenue, ERIE MI

Turn right and continue on DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 484 ft

19 7:37 AM 3115 Dixiebrook Street, Erie MI

Head west on DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 757 ft

20 7:39 AM 2962 Dixiebrook, Erie MI

Head west on DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 253 ft
Turn left onto STEPHENS AVENUE, go 394 ft
Turn left onto COUSINO ROAD, go 321 ft

21 7:39 AM 2938 Cousino, Erie MI

Head east on COUSINO ROAD, go 1.1 mi

22 7:42 AM 3840 Cousino Rd, Erie MI

Head northeast on COUSINO ROAD, go 688 ft
Turn right onto VICTORY ROAD, go 0.4 mi

23 7:43 AM 11001 Victory Road, Erie MI

Head south on VICTORY ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.9 mi
Turn left onto BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.5 mi

24 7:48 AM 10104 Bay Creek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 586 ft

25 7:49 AM 10046 Bay Creek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 435 ft
Turn right onto BAY CREEK ROAD, go 416 ft

26 7:50 AM 9727 Baycreek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 294 ft

Page 6 09/11/2022



27 7:51 AM 9665 Baycreek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 376 ft

28 7:51 AM 9627 Baycreek, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 159 ft

29 7:52 AM 9622 Baycreek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.2 mi

30 7:53 AM 3136 Vienna Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.4 mi
Turn left to stay on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.2 mi

31 7:55 AM 9032 Baycreek, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head north on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto PERRY ROAD, go 0.3 mi

32 7:56 AM 9430 Perry Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD

33 7:57 AM 9463 Perry Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD

34 7:58 AM 3101 Vienna Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD, go 597 ft

35 7:59 AM 2962 Vienna Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD, go 0.4 mi

36 8:00 AM 2711 Vienna Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 1.1 mi
Make a slight right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn right, go 341 ft

37 8:05 AM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 7 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 4 DRIVER: /

HS/MS PM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 2:22 PM Mason Middle School (2260 Lakeside Rd, Erie, MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Middle School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west, go 424 ft
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.3 mi
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 332 ft
Turn left to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 237 ft

2 2:27 PM Mason Senior High School (2400 Mason Eagle Dr, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Senior High School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head west on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 464 ft
Turn right to stay on MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.3 mi

3 2:33 PM 2800 Edgewood Dr, Erie MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.7 mi

4 2:34 PM 11510 S Dixie Hwy, Erie MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.7 mi

5 2:35 PM 11932 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 529 ft

6 2:36 PM 11950 South Dixie Highway, La Salle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi

7 2:37 PM 12278 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 647 ft

8 2:37 PM 12370 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi

9 2:38 PM 12377 S Dixie Hwy, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.6 mi
Turn right onto EAST STEIN ROAD, go 0.2 mi

10 2:39 PM 3838 E Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southeast on EAST STEIN ROAD, go 391 ft

11 2:39 PM 3872 E Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southeast on EAST STEIN ROAD, go 148 ft

Page 8 09/11/2022



12 2:40 PM 3880 E Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southeast on EAST STEIN ROAD, go 0.2 mi

13 2:41 PM 3996 E Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southeast on EAST STEIN ROAD, go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto LAJINESS ROAD, go 0.6 mi

14 2:42 PM 12277 Laginess Rd (12277 Lajiness Rd, La Salle MI)

Head southwest on LAJINESS ROAD, go 151 ft

15 2:42 PM 12277 Laginess Rd [1] (12277 Lajiness Rd, La Salle MI)

Head southwest on LAJINESS ROAD, go 0.2 mi

16 2:43 PM 12203 Laginess Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on LAJINESS ROAD, go 126 ft

17 2:43 PM 12197 Laginess Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on LAJINESS ROAD, go 511 ft

18 2:44 PM 12125 Laginess, La Salle MI

Head southwest on LAJINESS ROAD, go 210 ft
Turn right onto KELLY ROAD, go 286 ft

19 2:44 PM 3503 Kelly Rd, LaSalle MI

Head northwest on KELLY ROAD, go 0.2 mi

20 2:45 PM 3376 Kelly Rd, LaSalle MI

Head northwest on KELLY ROAD, go 586 ft

21 2:45 PM 3267 Kelly Rd, LaSalle MI

Head northwest on KELLY ROAD, go 908 ft
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 1.1 mi
Turn left onto DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 653 ft

22 2:48 PM 2962 Dixiebrook, Erie MI

Head east on DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 388 ft
Turn right onto REESE AVENUE, go 347 ft
Turn right onto COUSINO ROAD, go 548 ft

23 2:48 PM 2936 Cousino Rd, Erie MI

Head west on COUSINO ROAD, go 242 ft
Turn right onto STEPHENS AVENUE, go 394 ft
Turn right onto DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 455 ft

24 2:49 PM 3020 Cousino Rd, Erie MI

Head east on DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 186 ft
Turn left onto REESE AVENUE, go 759 ft
Turn right onto WIDDOCK STREET, go 220 ft

25 2:49 PM 3090 Widdock St, Erie MI

Page 9 09/11/2022



Head east on WIDDOCK STREET, go 626 ft
Continue slightly right onto MCKINNEY AVENUE, go 748 ft

26 2:50 PM Dixiebrook Street & McKinney Avenue, ERIE MI

Head south on MCKINNEY AVENUE, go 347 ft

27 2:51 PM McKinney Avenue & Cousino Road, ERIE MI

Turn left and continue on COUSINO ROAD, go 0.2 mi

28 2:51 PM 11468 Belleterre St, Erie MI

Head east on COUSINO ROAD, go 0.2 mi

29 2:52 PM 3620 Cousino Rd, Erie MI

Head east on COUSINO ROAD, go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto VICTORY ROAD, go 0.3 mi

30 2:53 PM 11079 Victory Rd, Erie MI

Head south on VICTORY ROAD, go 327 ft

31 2:54 PM 11001 Victory Road, Erie MI

Head south on VICTORY ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.9 mi
Turn left onto BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.5 mi

32 2:57 PM 10104 Bay Creek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 586 ft

33 2:57 PM 10046 Bay Creek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 290 ft

34 2:58 PM 9980 Baycreek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 543 ft

35 2:58 PM 3210 E Erie, Erie MI

Head east on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.7 mi

36 2:59 PM Erie Road & Grodi Road, Erie MI

Turn left and continue on GRODI ROAD, go 125 ft
Make a U-turn and continue on GRODI ROAD, go 125 ft
Turn right onto ERIE ROAD, go 0.5 mi

37 3:01 PM 3330 E Erie Rd, Erie MI

Head west on EAST ERIE ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left onto BAY CREEK ROAD, go 416 ft

38 3:01 PM 9727 Baycreek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 671 ft

39 3:02 PM 9627 Baycreek, Erie MI

Page 10 09/11/2022



Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.4 mi

40 3:03 PM 9285 Bay Creek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn left to stay on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.2 mi

41 3:03 PM 9051 Baycreek Rd, Erie MI

Turn right and continue on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto PERRY ROAD, go 0.2 mi

42 3:04 PM 9350 Perry Rd, Erie MI

Head north on PERRY ROAD, go 829 ft

43 3:05 PM 9430 Perry Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD

44 3:05 PM 3118 Vienna Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD, go 0.5 mi

45 3:06 PM 2711 Vienna Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 1.1 mi
Make a slight right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi
Turn right onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.2 mi

46 3:08 PM 2812 Luna Pier Rd, Erie MI

Head east on LUNA PIER ROAD, go 852 ft
Turn left, go 471 ft
Turn right onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Continue onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn right, go 341 ft

47 3:10 PM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Page 11 09/11/2022



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2022 Bus 4 DRIVER: /

ES PM (From DEFAULT)
Every weekday (09/01/2022 ~ 06/30/2023)

1 3:25 PM Mason Central Elementary School (2410 Lakeside Rd, Erie MI)
SCHOOL

Mason Central Elementary School Bell Time: 7:00 AM / 3:00 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:00 AM ~ 7:00 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:00 PM

Head east, go 341 ft
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 521 ft
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.5 mi

2 3:39 PM 2835 Edgewood Rd, Erie MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi

3 3:40 PM 11144 S Dixie HWY, Erie MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.7 mi

4 3:42 PM 11758 South Dixie Highway, Erie MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.3 mi

5 3:43 PM 11932 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 529 ft

6 3:44 PM 12012 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.3 mi

7 3:45 PM 12370 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.2 mi

8 3:46 PM 12398 S Dixie Hwy, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 104 ft

9 3:47 PM 12700 S Dixie HWY, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi

10 3:48 PM 12998 S Dixie Hwy, LaSalle MI

Head northeast on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 895 ft

11 3:49 PM 13068 S Dixie Hwy, La Salle MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head southwest on SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 319 ft
Turn left onto EAST STEIN ROAD, go 0.2 mi

12 3:50 PM 3856 E Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southeast on EAST STEIN ROAD, go 125 ft

13 3:51 PM 3853 E Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southwest

14 3:51 PM 3872 E Stein Rd, LaSalle MI

Page 12 09/11/2022



Turn left and continue on EAST STEIN ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto LAJINESS ROAD, go 0.9 mi

15 3:55 PM 12203 Laginess Rd, LaSalle MI

Head southwest on LAJINESS ROAD, go 848 ft
Turn right onto KELLY ROAD, go 628 ft

16 3:56 PM 3470 Kelly Road, La Salle MI

Head northwest on KELLY ROAD, go 786 ft

17 3:57 PM 3393 Kelly Rd, LaSalle MI

Head northwest on KELLY ROAD, go 0.2 mi

18 3:58 PM 3251 Kelly Road, Erie MI

Head northwest on KELLY ROAD, go 169 ft

19 3:58 PM 3252 Kelly Rd, LaSalle MI

Head northwest on KELLY ROAD, go 254 ft
Turn left onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 1.2 mi
Turn left onto COUSINO ROAD, go 757 ft

20 4:02 PM 2938 Cousino, Erie MI

Head east on COUSINO ROAD, go 784 ft

21 4:02 PM 3112 Cousino Rd, Erie MI

Head east on COUSINO ROAD, go 543 ft
Turn left onto MCKINNEY AVENUE, go 353 ft

22 4:03 PM Dixiebrook Street & McKinney Avenue, ERIE MI

Turn left and continue on DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 484 ft

23 4:04 PM 3115 Dixiebrook Street, Erie MI

Head west on DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 757 ft

24 4:04 PM 2962 Dixiebrook, Erie MI

Head west on DIXIEBROOK STREET, go 253 ft
Turn left onto STEPHENS AVENUE, go 394 ft
Turn left onto COUSINO ROAD, go 1.2 mi

25 4:07 PM 3840 Cousino Rd, Erie MI

Head northeast on COUSINO ROAD, go 688 ft
Turn right onto VICTORY ROAD, go 0.4 mi

26 4:09 PM 11001 Victory Road, Erie MI

Head south on VICTORY ROAD, go 0.7 mi
Turn right onto LUNA PIER ROAD, go 0.9 mi
Turn left onto BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.5 mi

27 4:13 PM 10104 Bay Creek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 586 ft

Page 13 09/11/2022



28 4:14 PM 10046 Bay Creek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn left onto EAST ERIE ROAD, go 435 ft
Turn right onto BAY CREEK ROAD, go 416 ft

29 4:15 PM 9727 Baycreek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 294 ft

30 4:16 PM 9665 Baycreek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 376 ft

31 4:17 PM 9627 Baycreek, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 159 ft

32 4:18 PM 9622 Baycreek Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.2 mi

33 4:18 PM 3136 Vienna Rd, Erie MI

Head south on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.4 mi
Turn left to stay on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.2 mi

34 4:20 PM 9032 Baycreek, Erie MI [TURN-AROUND]

Turn around and head north on BAY CREEK ROAD, go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto PERRY ROAD, go 0.3 mi

35 4:22 PM 9430 Perry Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD

36 4:23 PM 9463 Perry Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD

37 4:23 PM 3101 Vienna Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD, go 597 ft

38 4:24 PM 2962 Vienna Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD, go 0.4 mi

39 4:25 PM 2711 Vienna Rd, Erie MI

Head west on VIENNA ROAD, go 0.2 mi
Turn right onto SUMMIT STREET (US-24 CONN), go 1.1 mi
Make a slight right onto SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY (M 125), go 0.4 mi
Turn left onto LAKESIDE ROAD (US-24 CONN), go 0.3 mi
Turn right onto MASON EAGLES DRIVE, go 632 ft
Turn left, go 113 ft
Turn right, go 118 ft

40 4:30 PM Bus Garage (2400 Mason Eagles Drive, Erie MI)

Page 14 09/11/2022


